For the year ended 31 December 2018   Bahraini Dinars
25   Risk Management (continued)

(ii) Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in
foreign exchange rates. The Company has exposure to currency risk on its purchases invoiced in
foreign currency, on credit card sales in foreign currency and on certain investment in foreign
currency. Predominantly, the purchase of products is from local suppliers. Investments in foreign
currency are mainly in Saudi Riyals or UAE Dirhams, which are effectively pegged against the US
dollar. The majority of the foreign currency purchases are in US dollars. The US dollar is pegged
against the Bahraini dinar and therefore the Company is not exposed to any significant currency
risk.

(iii) Equity price risk
The Group’s quoted equity investments are listed on Bahrain Stock Exchange (“BSE”), Kuwait
Stock Exchange (“KSE”), Kingdom of Saudi Stock exchange (“Tadawul”) and Qatar Stock
exchange (QE).

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the cumulative changes in fair value to reasonably
possible changes in equity prices, with all other variables held constant.

 2018 2017
 Change

in equity
price

Effect on
equity

Effect on
profit

Change
in equity

price

Effect on
equity

Effect on
profit

Available-for-sale
investments
(quoted)

+10% 1,162,085 -

+10%

900,059

264,321

-10%

(1,178,124) - -10% 1,131,339 (33,041)

The Group had unquoted investments carried at cost in 2017 where the impact of changes in equity
prices will only be reflected when the investment is sold or deemed to be impaired, when the
consolidated statement of income will be impacted. All of the Group's quoted investments are listed in
the Kingdom of Bahrain and other GCC stock markets.

Concentration of investment portfolio
Concentration of investment portfolio arise when a number of investments are made in entities engaged
in similar business activities, or activities in the same geographic region, or have similar economic
features that would be affected by changes in economic, political or other conditions.  The Group